承  认  书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户 名 称:
Customer
产 品 名 称:
Part Name
功率电感器
Power Inductor

表 层 焊 锡 — 锡 / 铜 Surface
solder—Sn/Cu
2. 型号规格表示办法 How To Order
PRS    2512   -   1R0    □    T   □□□
①      ②        ③     ④   ⑤    ⑥
① 产品代号，Product symbol
② 尺寸规格，Dimension
③ 电感量标称值，Inductance
④ 电感量公差代码，Tolerance code, N ±30%,M ±20%,K ±10%
⑤ 包装代码，T-编带卷盘；B-散装，Packing code: T-Tape & reel；B-Bulk
⑥ 标准代码，空缺-标准品，标示-定制品，
Standard code, Vacant-Standard product, Indicate-custom product
Page 4 of 11
3. 电气性能 Performance Specification
客户料号
Customers
Part No.
风华型号
Fenghua
Part No.
电感量
Inductance(µH)
直流电阻
RDC(Ω)
饱和电流
Isat
(A)
温升电流
Irms
(A)
印字
Marking 中心值
Normal
公差
Tolerance
最大值
Maximum
典型值
Typical
 PRS2512-R47□T 0.47
N ±30%
M ±20%
0.061 0.042 3.82 2.15 ----
 PRS2512-R68□T 0.68  0.074 0.051 3.28 1.96 ----
 PRS2512-1R0□T 1.0  0.090 0.073 2.59 1.93 ----
 PRS2512-1R5□T 1.5  0.147 0.129 2.24 1.40 ----
 PRS2512-2R2□T 2.2  0.216 0.165 1.85 1.15 ----
 PRS2512-3R3□T 3.3  0.264 0.200 1.61 1.04 ----
 PRS2512-4R7□T 4.7  0.377 0.273 1.12 0.84 ----
 PRS2512-5R6□T 5.6  0.538 0.380 1.12 0.73 ----
 PRS2512-6R8□T 6.8  0.581 0.405 0.98 0.69 ----
 PRS2512-8R2□T 8.2  0.658 0.563 0.98 0.65 ----
 PRS2512-100□T 10 0.690 0.658 0.79 0.62 ----
 PRS2512-150□T 15 1.591 0.867 0.68 0.42 ----
 PRS2512-220□T 22 1.976 1.520 0.53 0.38 ----
测试仪器 Test equipment：Inductance\RDC---IM3536 or equivalent, Rated DC current--- Microtest 6379 & 6220 or equivalent.
Ls测试频率/电压 Ls Test frequency/Voltage：1MHz/1V；
I Isat：指使电感量比初始值下降约 30%的电流值，
The DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
Irms: 指使电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 20℃）。
The DC current is inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃ ( Reference ambient temperature 20℃).
Page 5 of 11
l 特性曲线图 Characteristic Curve
Ls  Vs DC BIAS (Typical)
0.1
1
10
100
0.1 1 10
DC BIAS (A)
L
(